TenderFee:
18.11.I.   All  bids unust  be  accompanied  with  a  non  refundable  tender  fee.  The  bid.shall  be
considered non responsive if the tender fee is not submitted along with the bid.

18.Ill The bidder shall furnish Tender Fee of Rs.10620/-Orupees Ten Thousand Six hundred
and  Twenty)  only  including  applicable  GST  in  the  form  of Demand  Draft  (DD)  /  Banker's
Cheque  @C)  issued  by any  branch  of any  Indian  Scheduled  Bank  in  favor  of "West Bengal
State  Electricity  Distribution  Company  Liniited"  payal>le  at  Kolkata.  The  tender  fee  is  Rs
10620/-Orupees Ten Thousand Six hundred and Twenty) only for participation in the tender.   `

18.113.    Scanned copy of Demand Draft @D) / Banker's Cheque @C) towards Tender Fee is to
be uploaded while submitting the bid online. The details of the instrument are to be entered while
the bid is being submitted online.